### **Board of Commissioners**

JOSEPH R. HEWGLEY KENT C. WEEMS MICAELA M. WUEHLER CHRISTOPHER D. BRUNS JERRY L. WOODRUFF



# Lincoln County, Nebraska

301 NORTH JEFFERS NORTH PLATTE, NE 69101-3997 308-534-4350 ext. 4182 FAX: 308-535-3586 www.co.lincoln.ne.us

#### NOTICE OF HEARING AND AGENDA MONDAY, JUNE 26, 2023

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCHdGjLPMx3O-wSu3T3aMWlg

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to enter closed session at any time as necessary to discuss the agenda item currently before the board.

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to take agenda items out of order for the convenience of the involved parties.

Meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners to be held on June 26, 2023, at the Lincoln County Courthouse in the Commissioners Room at 9:00 A.M.

Meeting of the Lincoln County Board of Equalization to be held on June 26, 2023, at the Lincoln County Courthouse in the Commissioners Room at 9:15 A.M.

- 1. Open with prayer
- 2. Approve minutes regarding the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners meeting held on June 20, 2023
- 3. Consider the following:
- Claims & Treasurer's Receipts
- Adoption of Resolution No. 2023-12 to support the application of the Southeast Nebraska Development District to receive a technical assistance grant from the USDA to conduct comprehensive broadband planning, feasibility studies, and project development initiatives
- Authorize the Chairman to sign a letter of support for the application of the Southeast Nebraska Development District to receive a technical assistance grant from the USDA to conduct comprehensive broadband planning, feasibility studies, and project development initiatives
- Reappointment of Geoffrey Florom to the Veterans Service Committee for a five-year term to end in 2028
- Receive and order filed the fee report submitted by the County Sheriff for \$2,436.95
- Appointment of Commissioner to discuss rate adjustments for court-appointed lawyers with the 11<sup>th</sup> Judicial District Judges

Recess as the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners and convene as the Lincoln County Board of Equalization.



### **Board of Commissioners**

JOSEPH R. HEWGLEY KENT C. WEEMS MICAELA M. WUEHLER CHRISTOPHER D. BRUNS JERRY L. WOODRUFF



# Lincoln County, Nebraska

301 NORTH JEFFERS NORTH PLATTE, NE 69101-3997 308-534-4350 ext. 4182 FAX: 308-535-3586 www.co.lincoln.ne.us

- 4. 9:15 A.M. Discuss and consider the following:
- Approve minutes regarding the Lincoln County Board of Equalization meeting held on June 20, 2023
- Certificates of correction and refund as submitted by the County Assessor
- Motor vehicle tax exemption applications as submitted by the County Treasurer

Recess as the Lincoln County Board of Equalization and reconvene as the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners.

- 5. 9:30 A.M. Discuss and consider application by Nelson Acres, LLC for Nelson 2nd Administrative Subdivision on property located at 37629 West Nelson Road in an A-1 Agricultural District and described as part of the SE ¼ Section 8, Township 10 North, Range 34 W of the 6th P.M., Lincoln County, Nebraska
- 9:35 A.M. Discuss and consider a partnership agreement with TexMyGov to open lines of communication between Lincoln County and citizens for the County Clerk's office and other county offices
- 7. 9:50 A.M. Discuss and consider sending a representative to the Ag & Economic Development Summit on August 8 & 9, 2023
- 8. 10:00 A.M. Receive bids for a multi-use building for Region 51 Emergency Management and other county offices

Consider acceptance of bid

9. 10:15 A.M. Discuss and consider advertising for an independent contractor for pest control with an emphasis on prairie dogs

Discuss and consider advertising for a part-time seasonal employee for pest control with an emphasis on prairie dogs

10. 10:30 A.M. Employee Recognition for years of service to Lincoln County:

Randy Bollish 15 years Cheryl Orr 10 years
Deputy Brett Schmidt 10 years Tyler Younghans 5 years



# **Board of Commissioners**

JOSEPH R. HEWGLEY KENT C. WEEMS MICAELA M. WUEHLER CHRISTOPHER D. BRUNS JERRY L. WOODRUFF



# Lincoln County, Nebraska

301 NORTH JEFFERS NORTH PLATTE, NE 69101-3997 308-534-4350 ext. 4182 FAX: 308-535-3586 www.co.lincoln.ne.us

Closed session to discuss strategy with respect to pending or imminent litigation, real estate purchase, deployment of security personnel and devices or evaluation of job performance as to prevent needless injury to reputation (if necessary)

Hear concerns from Elected Officials, Department Heads, or their representative.

Recess as the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners and reconvene as the Lincoln County Board of Equalization.

11. Discuss and consider property valuation protests – Form 422

Recess as the Lincoln County Board of Equalization and reconvene as the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners.

12. Conduct quarterly inspection of the Lincoln County Detention Center

Rebecca J. Rossell Lincoln County Clerk

